NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 7/9/2019

Box Number= AZ15152
000D 0 O O

Claim Begin-End: AMC448765-AMC448766
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Receipt

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY

ONE N CENTRAL AVE

Page 1 of 2

Receipt

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No:

Phone: 602-417-9200

4072045

Transaction #: 4183892
Date of Transaction: 01/24/2018

CUSTOMER:

STE A

DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER
942 CALLE AMANECER

SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

Rlgur

LINE QTY

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

1 {2.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE
CASES: AMC448765/$20.00, AMC448766/$20.00

-n/a -

40.00

2 |[2.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE
CASES: AMC448765/$37.00, AMC448766/$37.00

-n/a -

74.00

3 12.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE
CASES: AMC448765/$155.00, AMC448766/$155.00

-n/a -

310.00

4 11.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AMC445663/$10.00

TRF/1

-n/a-

10.00

TOTAL:

$434.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

AMOUNT?|[212.00

|[POSTMARKED:|[N/A

TYPE:||CHECK

| RECEIVED:01/23/2018

CHECK NO:[[9594

NAME:|DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER

942 CALLE AMANECER
STE A

SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

|

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder

1/24/2018

l



Receipt

AMOUNT:[10.00

[POSTMARKED:||N/A |

Page 2 of 2

| TYPE:||CHECK

| RECEIVED:01/23/2018 |

| CHECK NO:9613

NAME:||DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER
942 CALLE AMANECER

STE A

SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

AMOUNT:[[212.00

|[POSTMARKED:|N/A |

| TYPE:||[CHECK |

RECEIVED:]01/23/2018 |

| CHECK NO:|[9642

NAME:[DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER
942 CALLE AMANECER

STE A

SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

| REMARKS

|

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder

1/24/2018



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 7/9/2019
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!
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DePAR 4ENT OF LAND TRAN==R INFORMATION \
, PROTECTING AMERICA'S RESOURCES
4 TEL 049.361.6018 wWwWWw.LANDTRANSFER.US.COM

FAX 949.366.9945 042 CALLE AMANECER SUITE A
SAN CLEMENTE, CA 92673

AMCHYITGS

YT

EO~ ]

March 14, 18 > =
B :
Bureau of Land Management < — p
Arizona State Office : ‘ S
One North Central Avenue - 0] 3
Suite 800 P "

-

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 o

1S

RE: Mining Claim Change of Ownership/Quitclaim Deed to be processed

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a Mining Claim Change of Ownership Requests in the form of
Legal Quitclaim Deeds to be processed.

Also attached you will find my check for payment in the amount of $30.00 for the
processing of this Quitclaim Deed.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Warmest Regards,

-

Recording Department
949.361.6618

F YT /A



s, U PRSP IPJ PO ||IH||H”HI-, RS S —

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail Recording To;)
Department of Land Transfer
Information Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer Suite, A
San Clemente, CA 92673
(Mail Tax Statements To;)
Robert Glenn Denberry, David Denberry, Nellie Denberry
12207 Nels Peters Road
Eve-ett, WA 98208
FOR RECORDER’S USE

UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose
current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, “"GRANTOR"), in
consideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever
quitclaim to; Robert Denberry. David Denberry and Nellie Denberry, whose mailing address is 12207 Nels Peters
Road Everett, WA 98208 (collectively, “Grantee”), all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining
claim; The TRINITY lode mining claim, AMC448766. The general course of this claim is East and West, and it is
situated in the Gila Salt River Meridian, La Paz County, Arizona. This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in
width. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in
an Easterly direction to the East end line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line:
This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-line
markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4” x 4” posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and
protrude 4.5’ above the ground embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim. The
location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 8, Township 4N, Range 13W, Gila Sait
River Meridian, La Paz County Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s),
Township (s) and Range (s); NW 1/4 of NE 1/4, NE 1/4 of NE 1/4, SW 1/4 of NE 1/4 and SE 1/4 of NE 1/4 of Section
8, T4N, R13W, Gila Salt River Meridian, La Paz County Arizona. The locality of this claim with reference to some
natural object or permanent monument and additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: NW
corner of this claim is 300 Feet North and 750 Feet West of the NE corner of SE 1/4 of NE 1/4 of Section 8, T4N,
R13W. '

EXEMPT CODE A.R.S. 11-11134 A6 Unpatented Mining Claim

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on February 1, 2018:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

Steven ‘I:."Cyros, President :
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
documerit to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfuiness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
ACKNOWLEDGMENT :

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS:

On F;/b | ._'ZOW) , before me, W M. RO EL___, notary public, personally appeared

Steven L. Cyros, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names(s)_is/are subscribed to

the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorizeg;‘g.apaci s), and that

but nis/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behaif of which the person(ﬁ)fjacteda(ecuted the
D

instrument. il g ey
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing paragraph isf@e anddrrect. |

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature ﬂ)’\/W *- (SEAL)
7

-

ANDREW MANUEL RODRIGEEZ

Notary Public - Califomja"y &

OrangeCounty ¢ £
Commission # 2217508z ¢ *°*

My Comm. Expires Oct 9, 204 (94
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1 N Central Ave Ste 800
Phoenix AZ 85004-4427
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

Page 1 of 1

Receipt

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No:

Phone: 602-417-9200

4114712

Transaction #: 4228073
Date of Transaction: 03/19/2018

l CUSTOMER:

DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER

BLDG A

SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

LINE 1y 'DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AMC448766/$30.00

1 |11.00

TREF/3

-n/a- 30.00

TOTAL: $30.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1| AMOUNT:[[30.00

POSTMARKED:|N/A

| TYPE:||CHECK

RECEIVED:[|03/16/2018

|  CHECK NO:{09753

|
|
|
|

942 CALLE AMANECER
BLDG A
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

NAME:||DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION

| REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder

3/19/2018
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail Recording To;)
Department of Land Transfer
Information Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer Suite, A
San Clemente, CA 92673
(Mail Tax Statements To;)
Roy Merrill
411 Country Living Drive
Newark, TX 76071
FOR RECORDER’S USE

UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose
current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, “GRANTOR"), in
consideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever
quitclaim to; Roy Merrill, whose mailing address is 411 Country Living Drive Newark, TX 76071 (collectively,
“‘Grantee”), all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The PARADISE MINE lode
mining claim, AMC448933. The general course of this claim is North and South, and it is situated in the Gila Salt
River Meridian, La Paz County, Arizona. This claim is 600 fest in length and 1,500 feet in width. This claim runs from
the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in a Northerly direction to the
North end line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line. This claim is marked by four
(4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-line markers on each side of the
center of the claim. All markers are 4” x 4" wooden posts that are buried 1.5’ in the ground and protrude 4.5’ above
the ground embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim. The location monument on
which this notice is posted is situated within Section 9, Township 4N, Range 13W, Gila Salt River Meridian, La Paz
County Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s);
W 1/2 of NW 1/4 of NE 1/4 and SW 1/4 of NE 1/4 of Section 9, T4N, R13W, Gila Salt River Meridian, La Paz County
Arizona. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional
information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: NW corner of this claim is the NW corner of NW 1/4 of NE
1/4 of Section 9, T4N, R13W.

EXEMPT CODE A.R.S. 11-11134 A6 Unpatented Mining Claim
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on February 14, 2018:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

£

Steven L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the

document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS:

on Fels 29, 20 f% , before me,éﬂ»ohv&WM [Zool”q YeZ_ ., notary public, personally appeared
Steven L. Cyros, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be t%e person(s) whose names(s) is/are subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that
but his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the

instrument. J
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.
ANDREW MANUEL RODRIGUEZ' 1

P AR Nolay Pubic Cafomia -

o : Orange County =, 3

) iy / Commission # 2217598 ~ ~ ¢
Sl ' (SEAL) . My Comm. Expires Oct 9. 2023>
7 I o

SELIDE A

¢ 9= g o




Bana .

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail Recorded Document To;)
Department of Land Transfer Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A
San Clemente, CA

92673

FOR RECORDER’S USE

UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose
current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, “GRANTOR?”), in
consideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever
quitclaim to; Thomas F. Bongiovi Separate Property Trust, whose mailing address is 770 W. Imperial Avenue #73 EL
Segundo, CA 90245 (collectively, “Grantee”), all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining
claim; The MORGAN MINE lode mining claim, AMC448765. The general course of this claim is North and South, and
it is situated in the SW quarter of Section 2, T8N, R3W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Yavapai County, Arizona. This claim
is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice
is posted approximately 1,200 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line and approximately 300 feet in a
Northerly direction to the North end line. This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim.
Additionally, there are two (2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4” x 4"
wooden posts that are buried 1.5’ in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground embossed with the name of the
claim and its location in relation to the claim. The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within
Section 2, Township 8N, Range 3W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Yavapai County Arizona and this claim encompasses
portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); SE 1/4 of SW 1/4 and Lot 10 of Section 2,
T8N, R3W Gila-Salt River Meridian, Yavapai County, Arizona. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural
object or permanent monument and additional infermation (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: SW corner of
this claim is 54 Feet North and 1,725 Feet East of the SW corner of Section 2, T8N, R3W.

Tax Exemption Code A6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on February 8, 2018:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

=

Steven L. Cyros, President

Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

Fnotary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS:

onTFelb & . 2.0\% , before me, QV\AM\(MQOAHQM’}_ , notary public, personally appeared

Steven L. Cyros, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to belhe person(s) whose names(s) is/are subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that
but his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing paragraph. is true gng correct.
- " L~ u

WITNESS my hand and official seal. : =
ANDREWMANUELRODRIGUEZ | 55 .
Notary Public - Caiifomizi= v :
Orange Courzy - < ? 1 5
o Commissior: # 22*7538 [ o :
Signature (SEAL)
y AY A W

My Comm. Exgires Oct3. 2021

K/'” P ;
®

NTERE
MAR 21 103 <

BY:_BDS




DEPAR 4ENT OF LAND TRAN= "R INFORMATION

PROTECTING AMERICA'S RESOURCES

j' TEL 949.361.6613 WWW.LANDTRANSFER.US.COM

FAX 949.366.9945 942 CALLE AMANECER SUITE A |
SaN CLemenTE. CA 92673 |

=
=
1 = :
February 28, 18 5 = 1
< | ;
Bureau of Land Management on J
Arizona State Office LN =
One North Central Avenue ; )
Suite 800 e @
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 = g

RE: Mining Claim Change of Ownership/Quitclaim Deed to be processed

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a Mining Claim Change of Ownership Requests in the form of
Legal Quitclaim Deeds to be processed.

Also attached you will find my check for payment in the amount of $20.00 for the
processing of this Quitclaim Deed.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.
Warmest Regards,

(BQQ

Recording Department
949.361.6618



Department of Land Transfer

942 Calle Amanecer

Suite A
San Clemente, CA 92673
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4107379
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4220375
Date of Transaction: 03/08/2018

CUSTOMER:

DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER
942 CALLE AMANECER
STE A

SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

LINE |\ ry DESCRIPTION REMARKS P%I}ETE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /

b 9% MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED TRE == [l < S
CASES: AMC448933/$20.00

TOTAL: $20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION |

| AMOUNT:|[20.00 [POSTMARKED:|N/A |

| TYPE:|[CHECK | RECEIVED:|03/06/2018 |

| CHECK NO:[09721 |

NAME:[DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER
942 CALLE AMANECER

STE A

SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

| REMARKS | |

| l

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 3/8/2018



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 7/9/2019

N

Box Number= AZ15152
Y0 0 0O

Claim Begin-End: AMC448765-AMC448766

4 Annual Filings

MWHIRTNNI 2151526 Avcassrraavcassars



b \
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 9/11/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 261 Of 723
(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4244420 Printed For Lead File # AMC448765
Agency Tracking ID: 1535220994

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 2

Paid On: 8/25/2018 Total Amount Paid: $310.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
TRINITY AMC448766 AMC448765 $155.00
PERSHING MINE AMC449116 AMC449116 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



9/25/2018 Receipt

" United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4244420
Phonc 602- 417 9200

‘Transactlon #: 4359868
Date pf T»ransact;o_n}.} 08/25/201 8 _

CUSTOMER:

ROBERT G DENBERRY
12207 NELS PETERS RD
EVERETT,WA 98208 US

LANE QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PllI{l\:IC'l;E TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-
{ | .00 [UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM . "
Y IMONEY RECEIVED il ;

CASES: AM(C448766/$310.00

TOTAL: $310.00
| | PAYMENT INFORMATION
|NOTE Items w1ll appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".
L | ~ AMOUNT![310.00 e [POSTMARKED: [N/A
| ~ TYPE:|CREDIT CARD ] [ RECEIVED:[08/25/2018
‘ NAME.J ROBERT G DENBERRY
12207 NELS PETERS RD
|[EVERETT WA 98208 US
(I CARD NO: |XXXXXXXXXXX)@372 . _AUTH CODE:||182208
| NAME ON CARD: [ROBERT G DENBERRY
[ SIGNATURE|
| R | _REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official

electronic record contained therein.

https://iimocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/cbs_start2

7



* - MAINTENANC WAIVER CERTIFICATION

’ OMB NO. 1004-0114
p— N Expires: January 31, 2020

o SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE2 | 5 5 | e 443770

2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims ,

This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September IM and ending on September 1&[_2 .
mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

of America on September 1 . e
The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form,

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of

. intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent

document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME / BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

p—

Dave's Diggq,0s | V| Ame 4 ¥E 220

R Bl B B ol ol B

10.

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

) / ] »
K asky —rifrm ot/ Yt B

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (O‘(vner’s Signature)
P.o. Aov jtoa I’/ul-l'mf))L ¥ 78358

(Owner’s Mailing Address)

s DAV A 2/le //jﬂ//,m;:zu

ol
V.\Q;\QVOZI (D_/.'m@&e, L;J Tdalo (Ady ), £E3¢3/

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (dwner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) - (City) / (State) (Zip Code)
Cveld  (indess /Q/é //f/ﬂfévﬂ)
(Owner’s e - Please Print) / FEs (Owner’s Signature)
% Geperct elivery (D rgress Az 835772
/ (Owner’s Mailing Address) 7 (city) * (State) (Zip Code)

(_. O g ZQQ da a Jux:l., ‘Q\_OVQAQ

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

12992 [ lockire [ake ) M pd et A Beszs
(Zip Code)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State)

(Continued on page 2)
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Eddie leed. Epclo #p C

(Owner’s Name - Pleasesstsm (Owner’s Signature)

19992 L ngg;%gégg za-) N gyt A BiI3s
' (Owner’s Mailing Addres: (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature) .
(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)
(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)
(City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Mailing Address)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any
false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).

2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.

3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.

4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.

5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.

6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of
agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.

7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are
recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011,
you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)

8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the
filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately

following the filing of this waiver.
9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is

required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

FOR OFF/c@ USE ONLY
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(Form 3830-2, page 2)
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“TED STATES § e 4ygq770
Form 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR |
(lanuary 2017) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT \ N\k/ T

(\

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: January 31, 2020

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1&0{ é’ and ending on September IQZO/ i ;

. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims , mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States
of America on September 1

. The undersigned have performed the assessmem work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form,
the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),
a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent

document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
L Dooble  Deesr [ | dye #2771
2.
3,
4, _
— —
5. € b
oo -
6. =
3 i)
8. : : _D
9. o N
10 X w
The owner(s) (claimants) ofthe above mining claims and sites are:
Holly  Coud H Za/%/ el
{ (Owner’s Name - Please Print) (O\Acr s Signature)
0. boy e M’”ﬁ— A Br3eg
(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) _ (State) (Zip Code)
_______________________________________________ g""'""":"f".:“"—_‘_""—f__“—“"'_-_--"“_""__
\7() g JZ() /. 4/47/¢//‘ S c //,,, /i‘/j el s L;fé’
(Owner’s Name Please Print) _(Owner’s Signature)
“Po. Boy 58 Sar ek & Bose)
(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)
é Aty ‘/e ag e, A oy { Ueongr—
(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (O\m& s Signature)
Q480 AL 52 Tcenboct Sypnse B o587
(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) : (State) (Zip Code)

Jeni TToeker ., i

(Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Name - Please Pnrﬂib? &
4T Aoncer dr INTE //D&rwi Az _Be3o>

(Owner’s Mailing Address)I (City) ’ (State) (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2) i
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é HOAre” &Eﬁ «)9((“; ik 4 \RA,Q 0 rQ

. waner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)
7
[R1F2 S Lockiag Lot e W i A 9>
(Owner’s Mailiﬂg Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Owner’s Name - Please Print) . (Owner’s Signature)
(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)
(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)
(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any
false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).

The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.

. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.

. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.

. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.

. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. [f an agent is designated, a notarized designation of

agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.

7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are
recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011,
you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)

8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the
filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately
following the filing of this waiver.

9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is
required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
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(Continued on page 3) (ae) (Form 3830-2, page 2)




NOTICE!!
These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 7/9/2019

N O R

Box Number= AZ15152
00 0 00O 00 O OO 0 0

Claim Begin-End: AMC448765-AMC448766

5 Miscellaneous
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DerPAar AENT OF LAND TRANUIER INFORMATION

: PROTECTING AMERICA'S RESOURCES
:-' TEL 949.361.6618 WwWW.LANDTRANSFER.US.COM
FAX 949.366.9945 942 CALLE AMANECER SUITE A

SaN CLEmMENTE, CA 92673

e = _

G = ~
January 17, 18 rp’ <
Bureau of Land Management e ,
Arizona State Office - =
One Central Avenue F'; Ny ke
Suite 800 . 2z
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 e W

RE:  One (1) New Location Notice(s)/Unpatented Mining Claim(s)

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a check payable to Department of the Interior/BLM for payment in
the amount of $212.00 for ONE new location notice for unpatented mining claim(s)

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Warmest Regards, |

Recording Department
949.361.6618



_ DEPAR=:AENT OF LAND TRANULER INFORMATION

ProTeECTING AMERICA'S RESOURCES

www.LANDTRANSFER.US.COM

;" TEL 949.361.6618

FAX 949.366.9945 942 CALLE AMANECER SUITE A
San CLemente, CA 92673
3
B S
S
December 22, 17 mo e
it o D
e = N
e )
Bureau of Land Management < 2 Ty
Arizona State Office | o <
One Central Avenue = U 1=
Suite 800 2 o
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 o

RE:  One (1) New Location Notice(s)/Unpatented Mining Claim(s)

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a check payable to Department of the Interior/BLM for payment in
the amount of $212.00 for ONE new location notice for unpatented mining claim(s)

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Warmest Regards,

.,-'”7\\'/1\ )
(U2

Recording Department
949.361.6618



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 7/9/2019

Box Number= AZ15152

OO 0O 0Ot
Claim Begin-End: AMC448765-AMC448766

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

VAWM 2151526~ avcassr1a-amcassarr



" NING CLAIM STATUS REF JRT
Data Entered: !_‘/ZA /f ‘7} MTP Checked By: //26 AS Ky

GEQ Checked By:
LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC H"’/I’ %)] (_ﬁ 'D/ thru AMC HH E'T W
7! T T
NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:
LODE Processing Fee @ 520= & 4 O
PLACER Location Fee @ $37= § 75‘
ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ 5155= § 5 /
MILL SITE Add’'l Maint Fee for Assoc Placer= §
TUNNEL SITE - SUBTOTAL 5
TOTAL ACREAGE: Per Claim 7% = Other Fees  $ / a
(Plocer Oniy) Other Fees $
NUMBER OF LOCATORS: TOTAL §
- 7
DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA:  OQver-the-Counter [ | l;llail [ TIMELY FILED: Yes})(K No[ ]
LEGALDESCRIPTION: T %’/\) R _544/ SEC "
T R . SEC By
r N R /3 A/ sec 5
T R SEC
T R SEC
BLM[ ]  FORESTSERVICE([ | SUBJTOPL3SO: Yes[ | No[ |
WILDERNESS AREA[ |
: P
SPLITESTATE: N/A[ ] SX[ ] PX[ ] OTHER[ ] Iz
SRHA | ]| Was proper Notice filed if locoted on SHRA Land?  Yes|[ ] Nel[ | (P
5=
RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993: ';
Open to Entry On N/AL ] 4
o
COMMENTS/STATUS:  VvOID[ | PARTIALLYVOID[ ] PVTMINERALS[ ]  WITHDRAWN LANDS[ ] wn
OTHER (AL 48 745 Ceastd Dué 77 a0 NP LRI, Lo 5 LOEARN

O STHFE CAMD olor CPE] FD HNIN G FENERAL Epik & n)mbns7” YIES 2T ML DIAIECALS -

{ ] Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

*******#*#******#***FlNAL ADJUD[CA‘“ON*****#******#**##**#

OATE /27 /3020~ INTIALS 57



RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land
Transfer Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A
San Clemente, CA 92673

FOR RECORDER’S USE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the MORGAN MINE lode mining claim has been located
by Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose current
mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A, San Clemente, CA 92673.

The general course of this claim is North and South, and it is situated in the SW quarter of
Section 2, T8N, R3W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Yavapai County, Arizona.

This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location
monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in a Southerly

direction to the South end line and approximately 300 feet in a Northerly direction to the
North end line.

This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally,
there are two (2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4”
x 4" wooden posts that are buried 1.5’ in the ground and protrude 4.5’ above the ground
embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 2, Township
8N, Range 3W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Yavapai County Arizona and this claim encom-
passes portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); SE 1/4 of
SW 1/4 and Lot 10 of Section 2, T8N, R3W Gila-Salt River Meridian, Yavapai County,
Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: SW corner of this claim
is 54 Feet North and 1,725 Feet East of the SW corner of Section 2, T8N, R3W.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 24th Day of December 2017
Locator of this lode mining claim is:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

Steven L. Cyros, President =
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.
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TOWNSHIP 8 NORTH RANGE 3 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land

Transfer Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A
San Clemente, CA 92673

FOR RECORDER’S USE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the TRINITY lode mining claim has been located by
Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose current mailing
address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A, San Clemente, CA 92673.

The general course of this claim is East and West and it is situated in the Gila Salt River
Meridian, La Paz County, Arizona.

This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location
monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in an Easterly
direction to the East end line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South
end line.

This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there
are two (2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4’ x 4
posts that are buried 1.5’ in the ground and protrude 4.5’ above the ground embossed with the
name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 8, Township 4N,

Range 13W, Gila Salt River Meridian, La Paz County Arizona and this claim encompasses
portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); NW 1/4 of NE 1/4, NE
1/4 of NE 1/4, SW 1/4 of NE 1/4 and SE 1/4 of NE 1/4 of Section 8, T4N, R13W, Gila Salt River
Meridian, La Paz County Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: NW corner of this claim is
300 Feet North and 750 Feet West of the NE corner of SE 1/4 of NE 1/4 of Section 8, T4N,
R13W.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 12" day of December 2017.
Locator of this lode mining claim is:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC. :
Steven L Cyros, President , ‘:
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

At
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UNSURVEYED TOWNSHIP 4 NORTH RANGE 13 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
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TOWNSHIP 8 NORTH RANGE 3 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

YAVAPAI COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
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TOWNSHIP 8 NORTH RANGE 3 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

TAVAPAI COUNTY Ten STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
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UNSURVEYED TOWNSHIP 4 NORTH RANGE 13 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
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RUN TIME: 12:56 PM RUN DATE: 01/26/2018
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land -

System Id =CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, VOID, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng =
Section =

Mtrs = 14 0040N 0130W 008, 14 0040N 0130W 999, 14 0080N 0030W 002, 14 0080N 0030W 999

Commodity =
Commodity Txt =

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode =

Total Rows Returned: 0

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 12:56 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE:  01/26/2018
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1
Adm State: GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number
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Flat Rate Envelope

01/17/2018
From 92673

024P0007627037

PRIORITY MAIL 2-DAY "

Department of Land Transfer Information,
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A
San Clemente CA 92673

Co041
AZ BLM State Office
1 N Central Ave Ste 800
Phoenix AZ 85004-4427

Delivery Date: 01/19/2018

0006

VISIT US AT USPS.COM°
ORDER FREE SUPPLIES ONLINE

USPS TRACKING #

il
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